#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Stefan Gebert	07/12/2011	
Egid Macht	07/18/2011	
Paul Marks	07/12/2011	
Robert Mueller	07/12/2011	
Juergen Ryba	07/12/2011	
Jochen Schneier	07/12/2011	
Wilfried Wiebelzahl	07/12/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTE automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2	
City:	Ebern	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-96106	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145408

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

P O BOX 4390 Address Line 1:

TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1784.3073.001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026744 FRAME: 0189** 501625176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-Executed-USPTO-8-12 source=Assignment-Executed-USPTO-8-12 source=Assignment-Executed-USPTO-8-12	2-11#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, STEFAN GEBERT, of Am Teich 1, D-96242 Sonnefeld, Germany, EGID MACHT, of Menter Strasse 120, D-81247 Muenchen, Germany, PAUL MARKS, of Otto Schnorr Weg 9, D-96106 Ebern, Germany, ROBERT MUELLER, of Geroldswind 15, D-96126 Maroldsweisach, Germany, JUERGEN RYBA, of Bergweg 15, D-96182 Reckendorf, Germany, JOCHEN SCHNEIER, of Perla 27, D-96199 Zapfendorf, Germany and WILFRIED WEIBELZAHL of Forstaecker 2, D-96271 Grub, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to FTE automotive GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having a place of business at Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2, D-96106 Ebern, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

### DEVICE FOR REDUCING PRESSURE PULSATIONS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 20th day of July , 2011 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and the right to file all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

seals this	IN WITNESS W day of	July 12,2 _ Jts	ofan hu	our hands and	affixed our
Date: Jaly	12, 2011		GEBERT/ JOSEF BR	EHM	
seals this $\frac{18}{2}$	IN WITNESS W. day of	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set o	pur hands and	affixed our
Date: July	<u>18, 20</u> 11	EGID/M. Witness:	$N/\sqrt{G}$	> / ·	***************************************
seals this	IN WITNESS W 2 day of	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set o , 201	our hands and	affixed our
Date: \ulletul	j 12, 2011	PAUL M Witness:	JOSEF BR	С	

The Witness of all inventors in this document was confirmed by

Josef Brehm
Mailing Address:
Voitmannsorf 1
96167 Königsfeld
GERMANY

Zool R.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this
July 20/2011  Date:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 12 day of, 2011.
Date: July 12, 2011 Witness: Josef Brehm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this
Date: July 12, 2011 Witness: JOSEF BREHM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 12 day of 121, 2011.
WILFRIED WEIBELZAHL  Date: Jali, 12, 2011  Witness: JOSEF BREHM  The Witness of all inventors in this document was confirmed by
Josef Brehm Mailing Address: Voitmannsorf 1 96167 Königsfeld GERMANY

RECORDED: 08/12/2011